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Independent Expenditure Table 1
Independent Expenditure Totals by Committee and Filer Type
January 1, 2015 through March 31, 2016

Independent Expenditure (IE) Totals by Committee and Filer Type | Amount |
PAC Independent Expenditures* $7,062,990
Party Independent Expenditures $412,097
Independent Expenditure-Only Political Committees (Super PACs) $275,630,605
Political Committees with Non-Contribution Accounts (Hybrid PACs) $4,430,568
Independent Expenditures Reported by Persons other than Political Committees $22,999,337

Total Independent Expenditures (IE) $310,535,598

ID # IEs by Political Action Committee (PAC)* | Amount |
C00196246 AMERICAN ACADEMY OF OPHTHALMOLOGY INC POLITICAL COMMITTEE (OPHTHPAC) $13,349
C00343459 AMERICAN COLLEGE OF RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE $76,250
C00449926 AMERICAN FUTURE FUND POLITICAL ACTION $60,000
C00106146 AMERICAN HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION PAC $7,340
C99002396 AMERICAN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE $68,965
C00412213 APPALACHIAN COMMUNITY ACTION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE $4,266
C00155713 BAYPAC $1,000
C00483040 BUSINESS LEADERS FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF SPACE TECHNOLOGY PAC $500
C00365536 CHC BOLD PAC $49,269
C00432260 CLUB FOR GROWTH PAC $119,186
C00495010 CONSERVATIVE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE $15,058
C00524454 CONSERVATIVE MAJORITY FUND $88,769
C00007880 CULAC THE PAC OF CREDIT UNION NATIONAL ASSOCIATION $250,000
C00536664 DEFENDERS OF FREEDOM AND SECURITY $5,000
C00103937 EAGLE FORUM PAC $5,785
C00582544 EPIC: EMPOWERING PROGRESSIVE INITIATIVES + CANDIDATES $2,687
C00401786 FREEDOM'S DEFENSE FUND $713,909
C00354605 GRASS ROOTS NORTH CAROLINA/FORUM FOR FIREARMS EDUC POL VICTORY FUND $268
C00278101 GUN OWNERS OF AMERICA, INC. POLITICAL VICTORY FUND $400
C00552851 HOUSE FREEDOM FUND $100,000
C00558288 HOUSTON GLBT POLITICAL CAUCUS PAC $3,542
C00235853 HUMAN RIGHTS CAMPAIGN PAC $255,453
C00395889 ILLINOIS TENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT DEMOCRATS $327
C00365296 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS, LOCAL 42 POLITICAL ACTION COMMI $24,809
C00029447 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIREFIGHTERS INTERESTED IN REGISTRATION AND E $10,188
C00162818 INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS LOCAL 98 COMMITTEE ON $4,332
C00027342 INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMI $1,960
C00003632 INTL UNION OF BRICKLAYERS & ALLIED CRAFTWORKERS PAC $6,679
C00455832 JUST PERMANENT INTERESTS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE $1,000
C00007922 LABORERS' INTERNATIONAL UNION OF NORTH AMERICA (LIUNA) PAC $25,663
C00590620 LAS CRUCES FOR BERNIE $511
C00405639 LIFE OF THE PARTY $612
C00570739 MAKE DC LISTEN $288,175
C00580878 MICHIGAN FOR PROGRESSIVES $6,402
C00101105 NATIONAL FEDERATION OF INDEPENDENT BUSINESS/ SAVE AMERICAS FREE ENTERPRI $5,000
C00053553 NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA POLITICAL VICTORY FUND $613,535
C00107128 NATIONAL TREASURY EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE $624
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C00590646 NEW YORK CAPITAL REGION FOR BRINGING ECONOMIC REVOLUTION NOW INSPIRING E $2,018
C00610477 NORTH END BREAKFAST CLUB $2,400
C00590240 NORTHEAST MUSICIANS FOR SOCIAL DEMOCRACY $268
C00097196 OHIO RIGHT TO LIFE SOCIETY, INC. PAC $175
C00439984 OJAI VALLEY DEMOCRATIC CLUB $12
C00492132 ORGANIC TRADE ASSOCIATION PAC (ORGANIC PAC) $6,000
C00396911 PLUMBERS AND STEAMFITTERS LOCAL NO 73 FEDERAL PAC FUND $18,000
C00343137 POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE OF THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF ORTHOPAEDIC SU $13,349
C00546887 POTATO GROWERS OF MICHIGAN INC PAC $500
C00589226 PROGRESS N@ $1,327
C00458000 PROGRESSIVE CHANGE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE $5,461
C00584300 PROGRESSIVE WISCONSIN - LET'S REBUILD AMERICA $5,168
C00427849 REPLACEMENTS LTD PAC $6
C00004036 SEIU COPE (SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION COMMITTEE ON POLITICAL E $2,540,881
C00448696 SENATE CONSERVATIVES FUND $334,931
C00135368 SIERRA CLUB POLITICAL COMMITTEE $900
C00587766 SILVER CITY NM FOR BERNIE SANDERS $48
C00569012 SOUTHERN FUTURES A POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE $1,207
C00566174 TEA PARTY MAJORITY FUND $1,045,102
C00491290 TEA PARTY VICTORY FUND $2,950
C00454074 TEAPARTYEXPRESS.ORG $8,132
C00573725 TEXAS FEDERAL BLUE SEED PAC $240
C00004861 UNITE HERE TIP CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE $12,031
C00613562 VERNON COUNTY FORWARD $1,451
C00553560 VIGOP (VIRGIN ISLANDS REPUBLICAN PARTY) $77,912
C00157537 WEST VIRGINIANS FOR LIFE INC POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE $4,295
C00600825 WETHEPEOPLE FOUNDATION $130,885
C00173278 WISCONSIN RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE $16,531
Total IEs by Political Action Committee $7,062,990

ID#  |[IEs by Party Committee | Amount |
C00035600 IOWA DEMOCRATIC PARTY $92
C00041160 MICHIGAN REPUBLICAN PARTY $3,541
C00282343 NEW YORK STATE CONSERVATIVE PARTY $900
C00075820 NRCC $82,186
C00003418 REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE $321,531
C00143743 REPUBLICAN PARTY OF TEXAS $280
C00105973 UTAH STATE DEMOCRATIC COMMITTEE $3,567
Total IEs by Party Committee $412,097

ID # IEs by Independent Expenditure-Only Political Committee (Super PACs) | Amount |
C00552414 ALASKA'S ENERGY / AMERICA'S VALUES -$750
C00564351 ALL CITIZENS FOR MISSISSIPPI $1,259
C00592527 AMERICA ASCENDANT PAC $180,094
C00573055 AMERICA LEADS $18,579,149
C00532572 AMERICA'S LIBERTY PAC $1,673,396
C00573741 AMERICA'S TEACHERS $110
C00487363 AMERICAN CROSSROADS $123,948
C00488338 AMERICAN DENTAL ASSOCIATION INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES COMMITTEE $92,262
C00550368 AMERICAN OPPORTUNITY PAC $524,621



C00511915
C00607853
C00604496
C00569475
C00542902
C00559906
C00558445
C00582965
C00591214
C00571711
C00589952
C00567172
C00520684
C00587881
C00569517
C00497420
C00487470
C00555615
C00569269
C00549386
C00488486
C00575829
C00504530
C00575118
C00541292
C00603647
C00573154
C00587022
C00540203
C00574418
C00489856
C00489625
C00573014
C00572867
C00563981
C00548362
C00611202
C00564765
C00582056
C00499020
C00575845
C00596973
C00574533
C00578724
C00548214
C00573147
C00545152
C00495028
C00538827
C00508440
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AMERICAN WORKING FAMILIES $219,050
AMERICANS FOR CONCRETE SOLUTIONS, INC. $110,955
AMERICANS UNITED FOR VALUES $126,900
AMERICANS4 $100
AMERICARISINGPAC.ORG $54,686
AMERICAS PAC $409,440
ARIZONA GRASSROOTS ACTION PAC $53,322
ART OF THE DEAL PAC $1,500
BABY GOT PAC $118,990
BELIEVE AGAIN $2,634,873
BETTER AMERICA FOR TOMORROW $186
BLUEGRASS RURAL $1,661
BRIGHTER FUTURE FUND $2,195
BRING BACK AMERICAN OPPORTUNITY $181
CITIZEN SUPER PAC $490,696
CITIZENS UNITED SUPER PAC LLC $297,775
CLUB FOR GROWTH ACTION $9,049,770
COLLECTIVE ACTIONS PAC $443
COLORADO PRIORITIES $2,868
COMMITTEE TO ELECT A PROGRESSIVE CONGRESS $4,549
COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS OF AMERICA WORKING VOICES $130,537
COMMUNITY ACTION NOW $27,900
CONGRESSIONAL LEADERSHIP FUND $175,924
CONSERVATIVE LIBERTY COALITION $2,000
CONSERVATIVE SOLUTIONS PAC $55,443,630
CONSERVATIVE TEXANS $63,080
CONSERVATIVE, AUTHENTIC, RESPONSIVE LEADERSHIP FOR YOU AND FOR AMERICA $3,837,605
COURAGEOUS CONSERVATIVES PAC $295,986
DEFENDING MAIN STREET SUPERPAC INC. $636,521
DRAFT BIDEN 2016 $290,129
ESAFUND $1,998,856
FAITH FAMILY FREEDOM FUND $27,241
FIGHTING FOR OHIO FUND $14,325
FOREVER FREE PAC $11,380
FORWARD MASSACHUSETTS -$618
FREEDOM AND OPPORTUNITY PAC INC $1,010
FREEDOM FOR ALL PAC $41,382
FREEDOM PARTNERS ACTION FUND, INC. $1,895,259
FREEDOM UNINCORPORATED $2,086
FREEDOMWORKS FOR AMERICA $318,745
FREETHOUGHT EQUALITY SUPER PAC $8,867
FUTURE IN AMERICA INC. $37,000
FUTUREA45 $731,535
GENERATION FORWARD PAC $368,418
GO AMERICA PAC $13,089
GO BIG GO BOLD PAC, INC. $26,637
GROW NC STRONG INC $60,000
HOUSE MAJORITY PAC $327,902
HUMAN ACTION SUPER PAC $151
HUMAN RIGHTS CAMPAIGN EQUALITY VOTES $1,175



C00609859
C00605725
C00603159
C00569251
C00609750
C00542464
C00575373
C00575423
C00575415
C00569863
C00486845
C00582700
C00569244
C00594176
C00581777
C00562587
C00571950
C00573782
C00607341
C00488742
C00490375
C00489815
C00610907
C00581868
C00582973
C00586867
C00489252
C00488494
C00579045
C00592618
C00569236
C00573634
C00577296
C00603621
C00607697
C00586826
C00489799
C00495861
C00492595
C00556860
C00544569
C00573923
C00571588
C00498261
C00571372
C00585653
C00573733
C00484642
C00483693
C00592337
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ILLINOIS FAMILIES FIRST

ILLINOIS VOICES MATTER

INDIANA JOBS NOW

IOWA PRIORITIES

JAMPAC

JOHN BOLTON SUPER PAC

KEEP THE PROMISE |

KEEP THE PROMISE llI

KEEP THE PROMISE PAC

KLW POLITICAL FUND

LEAGUE OF CONSERVATION VOTERS VICTORY FUND
LET AMERICA WORK

LOUISIANA PRIORITIES

MAKE AMERICA AWESOME

MARYLAND USA

MAYDAY PAC

MILLENNIALS RISING PAC

MISSION16 INC

MONTGOMERY COUNTY TEA PARTY PAC

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS CONGRESSIONAL FUND
NATIONAL NURSES UNITED FOR PATIENT PROTECTION
NEA ADVOCACY FUND

NEVER MEANS NEVER PAC

NEW DAY FOR AMERICA

NEW DAY INDEPENDENT MEDIA COMMITTEE INC
NEW LEADERSHIP FOR OHIO

NEW POWER PAC

NEW PROSPERITY FOUNDATION; THE

NEW YORK JOBS COUNCIL

NICHOLAS THOMAS RAPAK POLLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE A/K/A NICK RAPAC
NORTH CAROLINA PRIORITIES

OPPORTUNITY AND FREEDOM PAC

OUR CHILDREN'S FUTURE

OUR PRINCIPLES PAC

OUR VOICE MATTERS SUPER PAC

PATRIOTS FOR TRUMP

PLANNED PARENTHOOD VOTES

PRIORITIES USA ACTION

PROGRESSIVE KICK INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
PROTECTING CHOICE IN CALIFORNIA, A PROJECT OF PLANNED PARENTHOOD AFFILIAT
PURPLE PAC INC

PURSUING AMERICA'S GREATNESS

RESTORATION PAC

RESTORING PROSPERITY FUND

RIGHT TO RISE USA

SAVE RT 66

SECURITY IS STRENGTH PAC

SENATE MAJORITY PAC

SIERRA CLUB INDEPENDENT ACTION

STAND FORTRUTH, INC.

$62,500
$242,000
$299,195
$2,316
$6,130
$50,000
$9,096,885
$720,517
$1,070,155
$5,686
$135,181
$29,788
$2,068
$4,722
$207,114
$675
$14,075
$116
$1,632
$1,074,962
$2,892,713
$232,369
$34,600
$10,681,950
$3,353,483
$788,112
$588
$77,903
$71,126
$81

$2,876
$1,859,326
$90,000
$14,933,748
$76,300
$122,476
$1,139,459
$5,675,236
$2,886
$500
$671,624
$3,510,331
$474,572
$8,536
$86,817,478
$5,643
$3,504,397
$2,305,584
$71
$9,523,815



C00571034
C00554162
C00540898
C00609289
C00488403
C00569905
C00583385
C00611558
C00522458
C00609511
C00577213
C00576108
C00552422
C00572792
C00576058
C00571356
C00527226
C00613091
C00473918
C00580324
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STUDENT DEBT REFORM PAC $116
TEA PARTY ARMY $7,074
TEA PARTY PATRIOTS CITIZENS FUND $127,558
TEXANS FOR A BETTER FUTURE $57,677
TEXAS PATRIOTS PAC $58,227
THE 2016 COMMITTEE $4,152,142
THE MYTHIC HISTORY OF AMERICA, FOR AMERICA $700
TO ELIMINATE DOUBT: COMMITTEE TO REVEAL THE UNKNOWN ZODIAC KILLER $12
TOGETHER WE THRIVE $139
TRUSTED LEADERSHIP PAC $1,866,891
UNIFYING AMERICA POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE $40,000
UNINTIMIDATED PAC INC $2,249,021
VALUES ARE VITAL $208,458
VICTORY 2016 $42,973
WATCHDOG PAC $16,000
WE THE PEOPLE, NOT WASHINGTON $118,778
WE VOTE - NOSOTROS VOTAMOS - PPAMM COMMITTEE $320
WISCONSIN RIGHT TO LIFE VICTORY FUND $49,840
WOMEN VOTE! $3,047,991
WORKING AGAIN PAC $161,208

Total IEs by Independent Expenditure-Only Political Committee $275,630,605

ID # IEs by Political Committee with Non-Contribution Account (Hybrid PACs) | Amount |
C00573790 AMERICA'S OPPORTUNITY FUND $5,233
C00300921 BLACK AMERICA'S POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE $9,888
C00564690 CAPA21-FEDERAL $32,265
C00525899 CONCERNED AMERICAN VOTERS $2,971,850
C00496505 CONSERVATIVE ACTION FUND $32,160
C00553313 CONSERVATIVE AMERICA NOW PAC $3,500
C00608489 GREAT AMERICA PAC $746,619
C00519413 L PAC $6,016
C00298000 MADISON PROJECT INC. $135,045
C00528307 PATRIOT VOICES PAC $421
C00524355 PATRIOTS FOR ECONOMIC FREEDOM $13,351
C00402800 PROGRESSIVE VOTE AKA PROGRESSIVE DEMOCRATS OF AMERICA $50,123
C00570903 RESTORE AMERICAN FREEDOM AND LIBERTY $2,000
C00584482 RESTORE THE CONSTITUTION COALITION $1,500
C00544767 STOP HILLARY PAC $413,849
C00608166 TEA PARTY FORWARD $1,250
C00455378 THE NATIONAL REPUBLICAN TRUST PAC $5,500

Total IEs by Political Committee with Non-Contribution Account $4,430,568

ID # IEs by Persons Other than Political Committees | Amount |
C90014788 AMERICA INC. $1,000
C90015439 AMERICA NEXT INC $392,649
C90015678 AMERICA'S RENEWABLE FUTURE INC $297,730
C90011230 AMERICAN ACTION NETWORK INC $200,485
C90011172 AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES AFL-CIO $99,541
C90011677 AMERICAN FUTURE FUND $9,550,929
C90015785 AMERICAN POTENTIAL $14,535



C90013285
C90015652
C90015553
C90015587
C90015942
C90013616
C90011800
C90015637
C90009945
C90015538
C90015413
C90015827
C90013244
C90012162
C90015702
C90010646
C90015660
C90015884
C90009762
C90011693
C90015595
C90012626
C90013897
C90015769
C90015561
C90015777
C90015744
C90016007
C90015710
C90005786
C90015454
C90015579
C90004185
C90015603
C90015629
C90005471
C90007543
C90008293
C90015793
C90015801
C90014176
C90015512
C90015686
C90011875
C90015546
C90015447
C90015967
C90012014
C90015843
C90011685

AMERICANS FOR PROSPERITY
BAILEY, DANIEL H

BLYDEN POTTS

BRAVE NEW FILMS ACTION FUND
BROADHURST, GERALD JACK JR

CALIFORNIA NURSES ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (CNA PAC)

CATHOLICVOTE.ORG

CHICAGO DEMOCRATIC SOCIALISTS OF AMERICA
CLUB FOR GROWTH

COVENTRY, ALEX

DEMOCRATIC SOCIALISTS OF AMERICA INC.
ELIZABETH L BURGESS

EMERGENCY COMMITTEE FOR ISRAEL
ENTERPRISE FREEDOM ACTION COMMITTEE
EXTRAORDINARY AMERICA

FEMINIST MAJORITY

FERNANDEZ, MIGUEL B.

FRANKLIN F FRANK

FRIENDS OF THE EARTH ACTION

GUN OWNERS OF AMERICA, INC.

HARVEY P DOSIK

HUMAN RIGHTS CAMPAIGN

IOWA CITIZENS FOR COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT ACTION FUND
JAMES E KAUFMAN

JEFFREY SMEDBERG

KAREN J HAY

KATHY YURISTA

KENNETH A LANCI

LABORERS POLITICAL LEAGUE - EDUCATION FUND
LEAGUE OF CONSERVATION VOTERS INC
MARLOWE, MARK ANTHONY

MARY GRAYDON - FONTANA

NARAL PRO-CHOICE AMERICA

PAUL GIBSON

PETER R JUNG

PLANNED PARENTHOOD ACTION FUND INC
PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF MN ACTION FUND
PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF NASSAU COUNTY ACTION FUND
RECLAIM CHICAGO

RIGHT WAY INITIATIVE INC.
SECUREAMERICANOW.ORG

SHAFER, JEROMEY RAY

SHALOSKY, CHRISTOPHER

SIERRA CLUB

STEVEN PRZYBYLSKI

TABLE TALK LLC

TARR, DONNA MURPHY MRS.

TEXAS ALLIANCE FOR LIFE INC

TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE COMMITTEE INC

THE 60 PLUS ASSOCIATION
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$1,550,889
$369
$582
$758
$1,046
$3,310
$6,000
$3,574
$3,276,723
$523
$85,714
$2,097
$6,844
$355,212
$54,675
$21,047
$40,235
$683
$43,118
$28,032
$1,495
$38,331
$20,955
$532
$2,349
$1,182
$430
$10,035
$174,968
$164,891
$2,979
$5,175
$40,755
$11,228
$1,344
$249,968
$6,961
$1,291
$760
$703,491
$103,615
$1,172
$869
$675
$1,113
$9,178
$2,850
$2,214
$15,450
$1,866



C90015504
C90013145
C90015876
C90015835
C90015983
C90015892
C90010620
C90010588
C90015611
C90015819
C90015959

UPHOFF, CHARLES MAYNARD MR.

US CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
VANDERSLOOT, FRANK L.
VERNON VERIGAN

VETERANS AGAINST THE DEAL
VINCENT BIDEZ
VOTEVETS.ORG ACTION FUND
WADE, JOHN EVAN I

WENDY DUYER

WILLIAM CHURCH

WILLIAM D FRENCH
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$720
$4,715,628
$20,521
$816
$4,500
$334
$623,379
$7,899
$452
$1,000
$7,669

Total IEs by Persons Other than Political Committees  $22,999,337

*The Political Action Committee (PAC) total excludes amounts for Independent Expenditure-Only Political Committees (Super
PACs) and Political Committees with Non-Contribution Accounts (Hybrid PACs) because these committee types are
represented in this table as separate line items.



